

PH: 03561-230788

<u>Corrigendum Title :- 2nd CORRIGENDUM OF e-NIT No - WBIW/SE/NEIC-II/NIT-10(e)/22-23</u> <u>Corrigendum Type :- Cancellation Corrigendum</u>

Reference :- e-NIT No - WBIW/SE/NEIC-II/NIT-10(e)/22-23 Tender ID: 2023_IWD_499210_1

Name of work: *Renovation of Birubag Irrigation Scheme under Jharalta II GP in PS and Block Dhupguri Dist Jalpaiguri.*

Due to Administrative reasons the Tender mentioned in the above reference is hereby cancelled.

3/23

Superintending Engineer North East Irrigation, Circle-II Club Road, Jalpaiguri

Copy with enclosure forwarded for information and taking necessary action for wide publication to
the:-

Rd. Siliguri. 03. Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbatt Siliguri. 04. Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri. 05. Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle –I, Debibari, Coochbehar. 06. Superintending Engineer & P.A. to the Chief Engineer North East, Club Road, Jalp 07- District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri/Darjeeling. 08 Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad B 09. 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 with the request to upload this NIT Departmental website:-wbiwd.gov.in (Sent to the e-mail : dvcsc6816@gmail.com)	the.	
Rd. Siliguri. 03. Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbatt Siliguri. 04. Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri. 05. Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle –I, Debibari, Coochbehar. 06. Superintending Engineer & P.A. to the Chief Engineer North East, Club Road, Jalp 07- District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri/Darjeeling. 08 Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad B 09. 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 with the request to upload this NIT Departmental website:-wbiwd.gov.in (Sent to the e-mail : dvcsc6816@gma/irrigationhelpdesk@gmail.com) 10- Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Jalpaiguri/Siliguri Irrigation D 11. Siliguri. 12. Executive Engineer and TA to SE of North East Irrigation Circle –II.	01.	Chief Engineer, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
 03. Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbat Siliguri. 04. Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri. 05. Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle –I, Debibari, Coochbehar. 06. Superintending Engineer & P.A. to the Chief Engineer North East, Club Road, Jalp 07- District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri/Darjeeling. 08 Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad B 09. 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 with the request to upload this NIT Departmental website:-wbiwd.gov.in (Sent to the e-mail : dvcsc6816@gma/irrigationhelpdesk@gmail.com) 10- Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Jalpaiguri/Siliguri Irrigation D 11. Siliguri. 12. Executive Engineer and TA to SE of North East Irrigation Circle –II. 	02.	Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2 nd Mile Sevoke Rd Siliguri
 05. Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle –I, Debibari, Coochbehar. 06. Superintending Engineer & P.A. to the Chief Engineer North East, Club Road, Jalp 07- District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri/Darjeeling. 08 09. Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad B 09. 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 with the request to upload this NIT Departmental website:-wbiwd.gov.in (Sent to the e-mail : dvcsc6816@gma /irrigationhelpdesk@gmail.com) 10- Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Jalpaiguri/Siliguri Irrigation D 11. Siliguri. 12. Executive Engineer and TA to SE of North East Irrigation Circle –II. 	03.	Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbattimore,
 06. Superintending Engineer & P.A. to the Chief Engineer North East, Club Road, Jalp 07- 08 08 Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad B 09. 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 with the request to upload this NIT Departmental website:-wbiwd.gov.in (Sent to the e-mail : dvcsc6816@gma /irrigationhelpdesk@gmail.com) 10- Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Jalpaiguri/Siliguri Irrigation Division. 12. Executive Engineer and TA to SE of North East Irrigation Circle –II. 	04.	Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
 07- 08 District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri/Darjeeling. 08 Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad B 09. 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 with the request to upload this NIT Departmental website:-wbiwd.gov.in (Sent to the e-mail : dvcsc6816@gma /irrigationhelpdesk@gmail.com) 10- 11. Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Jalpaiguri/Siliguri Irrigation D 12. Executive Engineer and TA to SE of North East Irrigation Circle –II. 	05.	Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle –I, Debibari, Coochbehar.
 08 Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad B 09. 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 with the request to upload this NIT Departmental website:-wbiwd.gov.in (Sent to the e-mail : dvcsc6816@gma/irrigationhelpdesk@gmail.com) 10- 11. Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Jalpaiguri/Siliguri Irrigation D 12. Executive Engineer and TA to SE of North East Irrigation Circle –II. 	06.	Superintending Engineer & P.A. to the Chief Engineer North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri
 Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad B 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 with the request to upload this NIT Departmental website:-wbiwd.gov.in (Sent to the e-mail : dvcsc6816@gma /irrigationhelpdesk@gmail.com) Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Jalpaiguri/Siliguri Irrigation D Siliguri. Executive Engineer and TA to SE of North East Irrigation Circle –II. 	1	District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri/Darjeeling.
 09. 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 with the request to upload this NIT Departmental website:-wbiwd.gov.in (Sent to the e-mail : dvcsc6816@gma/irrigationhelpdesk@gmail.com) 10- 11. Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Jalpaiguri/Siliguri Irrigation D Siliguri. 12. Executive Engineer and TA to SE of North East Irrigation Circle –II. 	08	
 Siliguri. Executive Engineer and TA to SE of North East Irrigation Circle –II. 	09.	Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 with the request to upload this NIT in the Departmental website:-wbiwd.gov.in (Sent to the e-mail : dvcsc6816@gmail.com /irrigationhelpdesk@gmail.com)
		Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Jalpaiguri/Siliguri Irrigation Division, Siliguri.
13. Estimating Section of this circle.	12.	Executive Engineer and TA to SE of North East Irrigation Circle –II.
h	13.	Estimating Section of this circle.
14. Notice Board	14.	Notice Board

Sd/-Superintending Engineer North East Irrigation Circle-II